Learn how to operate a motorcycle safely, with emphasis on the special skills and
mental attitude necessary for dealing with traffic. In the classroom, you'll learn
about the different types of motorcycles, their controls, how they operate and
how to become a responsible rider. After a thorough review of your motorcycle
controls, you will move to the outdoor riding range and your RiderCoach will
start you off with straight-line riding, turning, shifting and stopping. You will
gradually progress to cornering, swerving and emergency braking. Friday 6pm —

Riding to you soon ..
Motorcycle Rider Course - $150

10pm, Saturday and Sunday 8am — 5pm

Schedule:
April 25 -27
May 2 - 4

May 9 11

June 6 - 8
June 13-15
June 20 - 22
July 18 - 20
August 1 -3
August 15 - 17

Hampton - Middle School
Garner — Education Center
Garner — Education Center
Hampton - Middle School
Garner — Education Center
Hampton — Middle School
Garner — Education Center
Garner — Education Center
Hampton - Middle School

Course #

91371
91372
91373
91374
91375
91376
91377
91378
91379

Moped Safety- $42

Awareness, common sense, sharp eyes and a helmet are keys to
safety. Course required for anyone under 16 wanting a moped
license; also good in preparation for obtaining a driver's license.
You must be 14 or within 6 months of 14th birth date. Read the lowa Driver’'s Manual
before class. Class hours are 8:30 a.m. — 2:30 p.m. Bring a sack lunch, notebook and

pencil.

Schedule:
March 8
March 29
April 5
April 12
April 26
April 26
May 17
May 17
June 21
July 19
August 2
August 16
September 6
October 11

Location
NIACC
Forest City
Hampton
North Iowa
Belmond
Lake Mills
Charles City
Garner
Hampton
Osage
West Hancock
NIACC
Charles City
NIACC

Course #

91323
91324
91325
91499
91326
91327
91330
91328
91331
91332
91333
91334
91335
91336



