

## Riding to you soon . .

## **Motorcycle Rider Course - \$150**

Learn how to operate a motorcycle safely, with emphasis on the special skills and mental attitude necessary for dealing with traffic. In the classroom, you'll learn about the different types of motorcycles, their controls, how they operate and how to become a responsible rider. After a thorough review of your motorcycle controls, you will move to the outdoor riding range and your RiderCoach will start you off with straight-line riding, turning, shifting and stopping. You will gradually progress to cornering, swerving and emergency braking. Friday 6pm – 10pm, Saturday and Sunday 8am – 5pm

Schedule:		Course #
April 25 -27	Hampton - Middle School	91371
May 2 - 4	Garner – Education Center	91372
May 9 11	Garner – Education Center	91373
June 6 - 8	Hampton - Middle School	91374
June 13-15	Garner – Education Center	91375
June 20 - 22	Hampton – Middle School	91376
July 18 - 20	Garner – Education Center	91377
August 1 - 3	Garner – Education Center	91378
August 15 - 17	Hampton - Middle School	91379

## **Moped Safety- \$42**

Awareness, common sense, sharp eyes and a helmet are keys to safety. Course required for anyone under 16 wanting a moped license; also good in preparation for obtaining a driver's license.



You must be 14 or within 6 months of 14th birth date. Read the lowa Driver's Manual before class. Class hours are 8:30 a.m. – 2:30 p.m. Bring a sack lunch, notebook and pencil.

Schedule:	<u>Location</u>	Course #
March 8	NIACC	91323
March 29	Forest City	91324
April 5	Hampton	91325
April 12	North Iowa	91499
April 26	Belmond	91326
April 26	Lake Mills	91327
May 17	Charles City	91330
May 17	Garner	91328
June 21	Hampton	91331
July 19	Osage	91332
August 2	West Hancock	91333
August 16	NIACC	91334
September 6	Charles City	91335
October 11	NIACC	91336